N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3021B

Contractor: Paschen Bowa JV

Payment Application: #24

Amount Paid: $ 656,540.45

Date of Payment to Contractor: 10/26/23

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DirksenAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/27/2023

PROJECT: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

Pay Application No.: Twenty-Four (24)

For the Period: 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023
Contract No.: PS3021B
In accordance with Resoluton No.___ |, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

FOR: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 656,540.45

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $32,727,104.67
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $32,727,104.67
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $32,727,104.67
TOTAL RETENTION $5,000.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $5,000.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $32,722,104.67
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $32,065,564.22
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $656,540.45

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT:
Public Building Commission
50 W Washington Chicago, lllinois 60602 United States

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Paschen Bowa Joint Venture
5515 N. East River Rd Chicago, lllinois 60656 United States

PROJECT:
PBC - Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations
8601 W Foster Ave.

Chicago, liinois 60656

States

CONTRACT FOR: PBC - Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations Prime Contract

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Araceli Garza (Studio ARQ LLC)
329 W. 18th St., Suite 904 A Chicago, lllinois 60616 United

APPLICATION NO: 24
INVOICE NO: 24

PERIOD: 07/01/23 - 07/31/23
PROJECT NOs: 2504/2505

CONTRACT DATE:

DISTRIBUTION TO:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation sheet is

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have
been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received

attached. from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now due.
1. Original Contract Sum $32,727,104.67 CONTRACTWGW&! Joint Vegture
— A Q2723
2. Net change by change orders $0.00 By: £ Date: Z
. i + 32,727,104.67
3. Contract sum to date (line 1 * 2) $ State of: l -
4. Total completed and stored to date
(Column G on detail sheet) $32,727,104.67 county of:  (eH
5. Retainage: Subscribed and swo%ﬁefnre
a. 0.02% of completed work $5,000.00 me this 2q day of f Z()ZS
i = -~
. 0.009 i 0.0 Public: Ov
b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00 Notary Public ( AN p YA CAISHLIN P ONEILL
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $5,000.00 My commission expires: S :Q\"d-L{ Official Seal
s Caara of lllingis
6. Total earned less retainage ) , Notary rupic a'u:lu- ot 2024
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $32,722,104.67 ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN My Commission Expires May 21,
7. Less previous certificates for payment In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site o :
(Line 6 from prior certificate) $32,065,564.22 application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect's/Engineer's
8. Current payment due $656,540.45 knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIF{ED.
9. Balance to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Line 6) $5,000.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $656,540.45
fAttach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
— dC'HANGF ORDERt:U:INCI)ARY —— ADDITI$00NOSO DEDUCTI?(I]\!:O e ip— oy sty s s
btal changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: E . Ayad ShiltaghEl%‘r”d%‘.“é?éi!“_ﬁﬁ’:‘.f&ﬁ;.
Total appraved this Month: $0.00 $0.00 By: it M L Date:
Totals: $0.00 $0.00 This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein. Issuance,
Net changes by change order: $0.00 payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor under this
Contract.
ﬁ———‘
9/28/23
1o0f 14 Printed at: 9/27/23 1:13 pm CDT



Projecl Name: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )
Contractor: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

Period To: 713112023

PBC Project #: PS3021B

Job Localion: 8601 W. Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

Owner: Public B

SIALLOF LLLINOLS )

iding C ission of Chi

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty-Four (24) |

SS

COUNIY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an llinois corporation, and duly aulhorized lo make lhis Affidavit in behalf of said

corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and Ihat said corporalion is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1576 dated
the 13th day of July, 2016, for lhe following project:

Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations PBC Contract No #PS30218 Paschen Bowa Job #2504
8601 W, Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of I $ 656,540.45 | under the terms of said Coniract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of
said Owner under them, That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That
the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due
and the amount heretofore paid lo each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

-Work Completed.
Net previous billed
ltem # or CSI | A :
corresponds lo | Subcontractor Name| Type of Work Original contract RECEhanas GC Change Orders Adjusted,Contract 5 Previous Current Total lo date Relainage Nel amount due Remaining lo bill
sov amount Orders Amount Complate
! NES Environmental |Environmenlal $ 88.600.00 s 88.600.00 100% | $ 88.600.00 | § - 8 88.600.00 | § - $ 88.600.00 | § - s
2 Leon C Building Concrelej § 1,710.73700 | $ 32.000.00 8 1,742.737.00 100% | § 1.742,737.00 [ $ - $ 174273700 |8 - $ 1.742,737.00 | § - $ -
3 Vimak Construction |Masonry $ 1,060,000.00 $ 1.060.000.00 | 100% |§ 1.060.000.00 | § = $  1.060.000.00 | § = $ 1,060.000.00 | § - $ -
4 K&K Iran Warks Struculral Steel | § 1,759.067.00 | § 45.065.40 $ 1.804.132.40 100% | 3% 1.804.13240 | § = § 1.804.13240 | § - $ 1.804,13240 | § s -
5 “See K&K Misc Metals £ - $ - #DIV/O! | § - - = $ = § * 3 $ - $ -
Pinto Construclion |Doors/Frames/
6 Group Hardware $ 2,126.100.00 | $ 73.096.76 | § 1240978 | § 2.211.606 54 100% | $ 221160654 | $ - $ 221160654 |3 - g 2211.606.54 | § - $ -
7 FH Paschen General Trades | § 4,065.391.00 | § 43302952 | $ {27,011.70}] $ 4,471.408 B2 100% |8 4.335.267.09 | § 13614173 | $ 447140882 | § - 3 4,335267.09 | § 136,141.73 | § -
8 Bofo Waterproofing |Damppraofing s 144,600.00 | § 2800500 | $ - $ 172.60500 | 100% |$ 172,605.00 | § = 3 172,605.00 | § - 3 17260500 | § - $ -
Knickerbacker
9 Roofing & Paving Raofing 3 2.288,180.00 $ 2.288.180.00 100% | $ 2.288.180.00 | $ - $ 228818000 |% - $ 2.288.180.00 | § - 5
US Architectural Glazing
10 Glass & Metal Storafronl $ 819,711.00 | § 14775001 § 75.00000 [ & 909.486.00 100% [$ 909.486.00 | § - $ 909.466.00 | - $ 909.486.00 | § - s
Cermac & Quarry
11 QC Enterprises Tiling $ 263,660.00 $ 263.660.00 100% | § 263.660.00 | & - 3 263,660.00 | § - $ 263.660.00 | 5 - $ -
Douglas Floor Vinyl Flooring
12 Covering, Inc Carpet Tile $ 501.760.00 | § 38133457 [ $ 11.900.00 | § 694,994 57 100% | $ 894.99457 | § = $ 894.994.57 | § = $ 894.994 57 | § - S -
14 Floars. Inc Wood Flooring $ 59.700.00 | $ 189100 (% (20,597.00)} § 40.994.00 100% | $ 4099400 | § - 3 40.994.00 | § - $ 40,994.00 | § 3 -
Acoustical
13 |E&K of Chicaga Ceilings 3 201,00000 | § 1.080.00 $ 202,080 00 100% | % 202.080.00 | § = $ 20208000 | 5 - $ 202.080.00 | § - $ =
14 Qosterbaan Painting $ 162.00000 | § 11.275.00 $ 173.275.00 100% | $ 17327500 | & - $ 173.275.00 | § - $ 17327500 | § - : -
Food Service
15 Greal Lakes Wesl _|Eqiup $ 269,300.00 $ 269.300.00 100% | $ 269.300.00 | $ = $ 269,300.00 | - $ 269.300.00 | § = ] -
16 Smart Elevators Co. |Elevalor Work $ 188,000.00 3 188.000.00 100% |8 188.000.00 | $ . $ 188.000.00 | 5 - $ 188.000.00 | = 5 -
Chicago Fire
17 Proleclion Fire Suppression | § 272,800.00 | $ 1.878.27 $ 27467827 100% |8 274.67827 | § - $ 27467827 | § - $ 27467827 | - g -
Abilua Sewer &
18 Waler Plumbing $ 966,770.00 | 9.134.00 [ 5 - $ 975.904 00 100% | $ 975.904.00 | § . $ 975.904.00 | § - $ 97580400 | § . $ -
MG Mechanical
19 Cantracting Mechanical $ 3.112,52400 {$ 11115331 | § (22.79452)| $ 3.200.882.79 100% | $ 3.156.962.14 | 43920655 320088279 |5 - $ 3.151.962.14 | § 4892065 | § -




Project Name: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

PBC Project #:

PS3021B

Job Localion: 8601 W. Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

SIAIEOF LLINOIS )

S8

COUNIY OF COOK

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

[ APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty-Four (24)'

Vice President, of

Period To:

7/3112023

E.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said

corporation, and individually; that hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Conlraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1576 dated
the 13th day of July, 2016, for ihe following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a pariial payment of

Dirksen El
8601 W. Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

Qrh,

| Annex & R ti

Y

PBC Contract No #PS30218B Paschen Bowa Job #2504

[s 656,540.45 |

under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of
said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That
the respective amounts set forth opposite lheir names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete stalement of all such persons and of the full amount now due

and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

-Work Completed.
Item # or CSI Net previous billed
- . =
corresponds lo | Subeontractor Name| Type of Work Original contract PBC Change GC Change Orders AdipstediConlract “ Previous Current Total to date Relainage Net amount due Remaining lo bill
sov amount Orders Amount Complete
Filzgerald's
20 Electrical Electrical $ 276430000 | $ 303.656.83 | § {74418.23){ 8 2.993,538.60 100% |$ 2.993.53860 | § - $ 299353860|8 - $ 2.993.538.60 | $ - 3 -
Stalworth
21 Underground Caissons $ 347.00000 | 8 18.270.42 $ 365,270.42 100% | $ 365.27042 | 5 = g 365.27042 | § - $ 365.27042 | § $ -
22 RW Callins Excavation $ 456865000 | § 14962477 | $ (2.446.00)_[ $ 605.828.77 100% | & 47928977 | § 126,539.00 | $ 605.828.77 | § = $ 479.28977 | $ 126.539.00 | & -
KATCO
23 Development Site Ulilities $ 634.527.00 | § 57.290.58 | § : 3 691.81758 | 100% |$ 661.235.58 | § 3058200 | $ 691.817.58 | § - $ 661.23558 | § 30.582.00 | § -
Moistue
24 Blast It All Midwast _|Mitigation 3 s $ 41.650.00 | § 40.496.00 [ $ 82.146 00 100% | $ 8214600 | § - $ 82.146.00 | § = $ 82.146.00 | § - $ =
26 Noland Sales Corp | Turf Playfield $ - $ 9380043 | § (3.178.43)| § 90.622.00 | 100% |$ - g 90.622.00 | § 90.622.00 | $ - s i I 90.622.00 | $ =
Ducl Heater
27 Stingray Electric___|Panel s - |$ 32000008 5.624.00 | § 3762400 | 100% | $ - |s 37624008 37,624.00 | § - |8 - 13 37,624.00 | § -
B -
General
24 Paschen Bowa JV__ |Conditions $ 2.704,453.53 | § 30.058.54 | & 501610 | § 2.739.528.17 100% |8 2.595.536.86 | § 14399131 | $ 273952817 | § 500000 |9 2,595,536.86 | § 138.991.31 | § 5,000 00
25 Paschen Bowa JV_ |CM Fee $ 1.379.922 84 $ 1,379,922 84 100% | $ 1,356.394 85 | § 2352799 [§ 137992284 | § - |$ 1,356,394 85 | § 2352799 | § -
Pre Construction
26 Paschen Bowa JV__ |Fees $ 299.971.00 $ 299.971.00 100% | $ 299.971.00 | § - $ 299.971.00 | § - | % 29997100 | § = $ =
27 Paschon Bawa JV  |Bond/l $ 654.542.10 $ 654,542 10 100% | § 641.400.00 | $ 13.14210 | § 654.542.10 | § - 18 641,400.00 | § 13,142.10 | §
Sub Default
28 Paschon Bowa JV  |Insurance $ 395.731.39 $ 395.731.39 100% | $ 39041172 | § 531967 | § 395.731.39 | § - 13 39041172 | § 531967 | § =
GC
29 Paschen Bowa JV__ |Rei bl $ 1.118.886 34 $ 1.118.886.34 100% | $ 111375634 | § 513000 |$ 1.118.886.34 [ £ - 18 1.113.756.34 | § 5,130.00 | =
Subconlraclor
30 Paschen Bowa JV _|Qpay 3 39.151.07 $ 39.151.07 | 100% |$ 39.151.07 | $ - $ 39.151.07 | § 3 39.151.07 | § - $
K| CCTV Allowance $ 123.87586 | $  (123.875.86) 5 - #DIVIO! | § = $ - $ - $ s 3 - 18 - $ =
32 CM - Conlingency _ |Allowance $ 67640957 | § (676.409 57) $ #IVIO! | § - 5 $ = $ 2 $ = 1§ - $ =
Commission
33 Contingency Allowance $ 80327447 | § (803,274 47) 5 - #DIVIO! | 8§ - 8 - 3 - $ 5 - - $
Environmenlal Allowance 3 - $ . #DIV/O) | § 5 $ - $ 53 -3 - 3
Molsturo Miigation A $ 243.375.00 | $  (243.375.00} $ - #0IV/OL | 8 = $ $ L 3 = 5 - 15 3
36 Silework Allowance $ 2313450 [ §  {23.134 50) $ - #DIVIO! | $ - $ 5 - $ 3 =18 - 5 -
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 32,638,504.67 | § 0.00 | § 0.00 |  32,638,504.67 100% |$ 31.981,964.22 | § 656,540.45 | $ 32,638,504.67 | $ 5,000.00 | § 31,976,964.22 | $ 656,540.45 | § 5,000.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations Contractor. Paschen Bowa Joint Venture Period To: 7/31/2023
PBC Project #: PS3021B
Job Location: 8601 W. Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 60656
Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty-Four (24)!
STAILEOF LLLINOIS ) 58

COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says thal he/she is Vice President, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forlh and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1576 dated
the 13th day of July, 2018, for the following project:

Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations PBC Contract No #PS$3021B Paschen Bowa Job #2504

8601 W. Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

that Lhe following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of | $ 656,540.45 ] under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of
said Owner under them, That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That
the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, irue, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due
and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them te or on account of said work, as stated:

‘Work Completed:
Net previous billed
J:Tr:gpc‘?)é;:ssllo Subcontractor Name| Type of Work Orig:;l{)z?‘r:lram PBS[S:rasnge GC Change Orders Adjui:fndof‘:::"ad Conﬁlele Previous Current Total to date Retainage Net amount dus Remaining to bill
Work Completed
Net previous billed

cl&;?::stgrrl:l:sstlo Subcontractor Name| Type of Work Origian:o:ir‘ulract F'Bgrg:rasnge GC Change Orders Adjui;is:‘nlracl Con:/;Iets Previous Currenl Total to date Retainage Net amounl due Remaining o bill
§ - #OIVi0! | 5 . 3 = $ - § - $ ol - $ -
S - #DIVI! | § - 1s - Is - |8 - 1s - 18 - |s -
s - #DIV/O!L | § = ] = s = $ - s =18 - $ -
$ 5 #DIviO! | § - |8 - |8 - |8 - 18 - 15 - |s -
$ . HDIVIDY | £ - s = $ - $ - 5 = i3 - $ 3
3 - H#OIVA! | - s 3 - $ s =15 - 3 >
$ . #DIviol | o B - - 18 - |8 =15 - 13 -
3 - #DIV/O! | § - $ - 3 - $ - $ =15 - $ -
$ - #DIVIO! | § = $ - 5 - $ = s =15 5 s
$ - #DIVIO! | § - $ - $ - ) = $ it - 5 -
$ - #DIV/O! | § = $ = 3 = $ - $ =18 = 3 =
$ s + |s i #DIVIO! | § - 1s - |8 - |s - |8 - |8 - 1s -
$ - $ - s - #DIVIQ! | 5 = $ s - s - 3 § - 3 =
$ - 5 - $ #DIV/O! | § : $ . 5 = 5 - |8 - 19 - $ -

$ - -] = $ #DIVIO! | S - $ - s - $ . $ - 18 = 5

$ - 5 - 3 . #DIVIO! | § - 3 - -3 . s . 3 - 1% $

$ - $ - $ #DIVIO) | 5 - S - s = 3 - $ =13 = $
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ - $ . $ - $ #DIVIO! | § - $ - $ - $ = $ = $ $ -

SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $  2,638,504.67 | § 0.00|$ 0.00 | $ 32,638,504.67 100% |$ 31,981,964.22 | § 656,540.45 | § 32,638.504.67 | § 5,000.00 | & 31,976,964.22 | § 656,540.45 | § 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ . $ - $ - $ - WDIVIO! | & - 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ . $ -
TOTAL $ 32,727,10467 | § 0.00 | § 0.00 | $ 32,727,104.67 100% |$ 32,070,564.22 | § 656,540.45 | § 32.727,104.67 | § 5,000.00 | $ 32,065,564.22 | § 656,540.45 | § M




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $32,727,104.67 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $32,727,104.67

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $5,000.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $32,727,104.67 NET AMOUNT EARNED $32,722,104.67

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $32,065,564.22
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $32,727,104.67 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $656,540.45
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $5,000.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all
Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed
as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered
unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all
Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or
information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if
any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be
compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

/lekf

Jeremy Seyller
Project Executive

Subscribed ind swormn to before me this 29 mday of gfzp ‘Le/”/l MMS.

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

CAISHLIN P ONEILL
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of Ilinois

My Commission Expires May 21, 2024




	Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations #24
	Pages from PA #24 - PA_PBJV_KE_Dirksen ES AnnexPA024_20230919

